
Total %
Total 

Between
% Between 

Total 
Between 

% Between
Total 

Between 
% Between Total % 

<= 20 <= 20 21 - 60 21 - 60 61 - 120 61 - 120 121 - 180 121 - 180 > 180 > 180

Doctors Hospital Modesto 0:43:19 440 299 67.95% 120 27.27% 20 4.55% 1 0.23% 0 0.00%

Emanuel Medical Center 0:42:03 117 69 58.97% 43 36.75% 5 4.27% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Kaiser Hospital Modesto 
Medical Center

0:23:15 97 73 75.26% 23 23.71% 1 1.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Memorial Medical Center 0:36:18 389 288 74.04% 88 22.62% 13 3.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Oak Valley District Hospital 0:11:36 33 33 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Stanislaus OES Total 0:36:27 1,076 762 70.82% 274 25.46% 39 3.62% 1 0.09% 0 0.00%

● 90th % is the response Ɵme for 9 out of 10 calls.

Stanislaus OES APOT 
Date Range: 03/26/2023 to 04/01/2023

Provider(s): AMR, Patterson, Oak Valley, Westside

Destination 90th %
Total 

Transports

<= 20 21 - 60 61 - 120 121 - 180 > 180
% % Between % Between % Between %

Oak Valley District Hospital 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Memorial Medical Center 74.04% 22.62% 3.34% 0.00% 0.00%

Kaiser Hospital Modesto Medical Center 75.26% 23.71% 1.03% 0.00% 0.00%

Emanuel Medical Center 58.97% 36.75% 4.27% 0.00% 0.00%

Doctors Hospital Modesto 67.95% 27.27% 4.55% 0.23% 0.00%
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MARCH 26 - APRIL 1 2023 APOT

Doctors Hospital Modesto

Emanuel Medical Center

Kaiser Hospital Modesto Medical Center

Memorial Medical Center

Oak Valley District Hospital

440

117
97

389

33

0
50

100

150
200

250
300

350

400
450

500

Total Transports

Total Transports March 26 - April 1 2023
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